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M E R R I O N 
OIL & GAS 

November 3, 1993 

Ms. Doris C. Henderson 
16410 Lauder Lane 
Dallas, TX 75248 

RE: Federal Com. #1 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Dear Ms. Henderson: 

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation has purchased the above referenced well from the 
Jeanne Fields Shelby Agency/Anne Fields and proposed to drill another well. 

We were advised that the Agency did not have a valid address for you and therefore, 
your account with them has been in "suspense". 

Upon receipt of this letter, please call me collect as soon as possible, and I will go 
through the current status of your interest: 

Yours Truly, 

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

Crystal Williams 
Landman 

610 Reilly Avenue • P.O. Box 840 • Farmington. New Mexico 87499 • 505-327-9801/505-326-5900 (Fax) 
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M E R R I O N 
o n & GAS 

November 24, 1993 

Doris Henderson 
16410 Lauder Lane 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
P 863 183 077 

Dallas, TX 75348 

RE: Force-Pool Hearing 
Shelby Federal IE Infill 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Dear Ms. Henderson: 

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation has decided to proceed with force-pool hearings 
in regards to the above captioned well for uncommitted interests. 

We invite you to join in the drilling of the in f i l l well, but if you choose to 
remain uncommitted, enclosed for your review, is a copy of the letter sent to the 
NMOCD asking for a hearing dated of December 16, 1993, at which time you 
wil l be allowed to state your case, if .you choose to, then the OCD wil l decide 
what future actions will take place. 

If you have any questions, or require additional information in this regard, 
please feel free to call me. 

Yours Truly, 

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

Crystal Williams 
Landman 

Enclosure 

610 Reitly Avenue • P.O. Box 840 • Farmington, New Mexico 87499 • 505-327-9801 / 505-326-5900 (Fax) 



M E R R I O N 
on & GAS 

November 23, 1993 

Mr. Michael Stogner FAXED & MAILED 
State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2088 

RE: Application for Compulsory Pooling 
Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation 
N/2 of Section 24, T27N, R7W, N.M.P.M. 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please consider this letter the formal application of Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation for an order of 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division force-pooling all mineral interests from the surface of 
the earth to the base of the Dakota formation underlying the N/2 of Section 24, Township 27 
North, Range 7 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, forming a 352.07 acre gas 
spacing and proration unit for the Basin Dakota Gas Pool to be dedicated to the Shelby Federal No. 
IE Well to be drilled in the Dakota formation at a standard gas well location 880 feet from the north 
line and 2030 feet from the west line of said Section 24. Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation requests 
that such order designate Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation as the operator of the proposed drilling 
operation, and that it provide for the recovery by the joining working interest owners of the costs 
of drilling, completing, equipping and operating the well, together with a reasonable charge for 
risk involved in drilling the well. In addition, Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation requests that the 
order establish a reasonable charge for the supervision of the well during the drilling and 
production stages. 

Please place this application on the December 16. 1993 docket uf the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division. 

Enclosed are two additional copies of this letter application. Please advise should you require any 
additional information. 

Yours Truly, 

Crystal Williams 
Landman 

xc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
District III Office 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, NM 87410 
Attn: Mr. Frank Chavez, Supervisor 

610 Rei I ly Avenue • P.O.Box 840 • Farmington, New Mexico 87499 • 505-327-9801/505-326-5900 (Fax) 
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